H01\(\frac{1}{2}\)-13230	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
P.	ATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	ST. Mark Collett	
Harald Romer, Ulrich Zeuschner, Ingo	Name: Fette GmbH	
Schmidt, Thorsten Ehrich, Kurt Marquardt	Internal Address:	
Marquarut		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: Grabauer Strass 24	
attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	D-21493 Schwarzenbek, Germany	
Execution Date(s): February 28, 2006_	City State Zip	
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Other	The second of the Control of the Con	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/411278		
Additiona	ll numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Mathorized to be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information:	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: 9. Signature: Richard A. Arrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett (type in atty name)	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett (type in atty name)	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: 9. Signature: Richard A. Arrett Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett (type in atty name)	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: 9. Signature: Richard A. Arrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett (type in atty name)	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: 9. Signature: Richard A. Arrett Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmailed number to be recorded (including cover sheet) sheet.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett (type in atty name) Authorized Light	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: 9. Signature: Richard A. Arrett Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmailed address to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be a signature. Mail Stop	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Richard A. Arrett (type in atty name) Authorized User Name: Authorized User Name:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(wc),

Inventor	
Name(s)	

- 1) Harald Römer
- 2) Ulrich Zeuschner
- 3) Ingo Schmidt
- 4) Thorsten Ehrich
- 5) Kurt Marquardt

residing at

Inventor	
Address(es)

- 1) Kornblumenring 16
- D-21465 Reinbek/Germany
- 2) Elbinger Strasse 4
- D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany
- 3) Torgelower Strasse 3 f
- D-21493 Schwarzenbck/Germany D-22969 Witzhave/Germany
- 4) Hauskoppel 8

.. _ - - -5) Unterborg 10a

- D-21033 Hamburg/Germany 🦈

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for

Invention Title:

A METHOD FOR OPERATING A ROTARY PRESS AND CONCENTRICALLY RUNNING PRESS

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

concurrently herewith [x]

and assigned Serial No. 11/411278; and on 4/25/06 ____

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

Assignee Name

WHEREAS,

Fette GmbH

[]

Address

---having its principal place of business at --- --- ---

Grabauer Strasse 24

D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany

(hercinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

City & Country

Signed at Schwarzenbek, Germany

Date

Inventor Signature(s)

Ulrich Zeuschner

Kurt Marquardt

2

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000 Phone (952) 563-3000

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9185, USA Facsimile (952) 563 3001

RECORDED: 06/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 017760 FRAME: 0227